## 504133974 12/19/2016

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4190260

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
BRIAN E. OESTREICH	12/21/2012
KYLE WILLIAM NORDLING	01/13/2013
BEN MADSEN	12/17/2012
STEVEN JOHNS	12/18/2012
MINGLEI GUAN	12/21/2012

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	JOST INTERNATIONAL CORP.
Street Address:	1770 HAYES
City:	GRAND HAVEN
State/Country:	MICHIGAN
Postal Code:	49417

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14096731

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (616)975-5505

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Email:** ondersma@glbf.com, vredeveld@glbf.com

Correspondent Name: GARDNER, LINN, BURKHART AND FLORY, LLP

Address Line 1: 2851 CHARLEVOIX DRIVE SE

Address Line 2: SUITE 207

Address Line 4: GRAND RAPIDS, MICHIGAN 49546

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	JOS01 P-102A		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	KARL T. ONDERSMA		
SIGNATURE:	/Karl T. Ondersma/		
<b>DATE SIGNED:</b> 12/19/2016			
	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).		
Total Attachments: 5			

Total Attachments: 5

PATENT REEL: 040663 FRAME: 0040

504133974

source=SignedAssignmentPagesJOS01P102#page1.tif source=SignedAssignmentPagesJOS01P102#page2.tif source=SignedAssignmentPagesJOS01P102#page3.tif source=SignedAssignmentPagesJOS01P102#page4.tif source=SignedAssignmentPagesJOS01P102#page5.tif

WHEREAS, Brian E. Oestreich, Kyle William Nordling, Ben Madsen, Steven Johns and Minglei Guan, residing at 2008 Maple Road, Rudolph, WI 54475; 3443 Limestone Lane #321, Columbus, IN 47201; 1301 Ruby Avenue, Houghton, MI 49931; 4012 Town Lakes Avenue #8315, Appleton, WI 54913; 2105G Woodmar Drive, Houghton, MI 49931, respectively (hereinafter referred to as Assignors), have invented certain new and useful improvements in DUAL-SPEED AUTO-SHIFT LANDING GEAR for which a provisional application for United States Letters Patent was filed on December 4, 2012, and assigned Serial No. 61/733,245.

WHEREAS, Jost International Corp., a corporation of the state of Michigan, having a place of business at 1770 Hayes, Grand Haven, Michigan 49417 (hereinafter referred to as Assignee), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to any Letters Patent that may be granted therefore in the United States and in any and all foreign countries.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable considerations, Assignors hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee the full and exclusive right, title and interest to the said invention in the United States and in all foreign countries and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefore in the United States and in any and all foreign countries and in and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations, continuation-in-part, and extensions thereof including the full right to claim for any such applications the benefits of the International Convention.

Assignors hereby authorize and request the Patent Office Officials in the United States and in any and all foreign countries to issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to said Assignee as the owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and behoof of said Assignee, its successors and assigns.

FURTHER, Assignors agree to communicate to said Assignee or its representatives any facts known to Assignors respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, substitution, renewal, and reissue applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all of said Letters Patent to be issued to said Assignee, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said Assignee, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in the United States and in any and all foreign countries.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, we have hereunto set our signature on the date appearing next to it.

Witness: () ME Lumai	Inventor: <u>Brian Ostreich</u> Brian E. Oestreich	Date: 12-12
	Kyle William Nordling	
	Ben Madsen	
	Steven Johns,	
	Minglei Guan Minglei Guan	12-21-12

State of Michigan County of Houghton

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this **December 21, 2012** (date) by **Brian E Destreich** (name of person acknowledging).

Mark & Come (Signature of Notary)

MARSHA E FREEMAN
NOTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF MICHIGAN
COUNTY OF HOUGHTON
My Commission Expires January 4, 2018

WHEREAS, Brian E. Oestreich, Kyle William Nordling, Ben Madsen, Steven Johns and Minglei Guan, residing at 2008 Maple Road, Rudolph, WI 54475; 3443 Limestone Lane #321, Columbus, IN 47201; 1301 Ruby Avenue, Houghton, MI 49931; 4012 Town Lakes Avenue #8315, Appleton, WI 54913; 2105G Woodmar Drive, Houghton, MI 49931, respectively (hereinafter referred to as Assignors), have invented certain new and useful improvements in DUAL-SPEED AUTO-SHIFT LANDING GEAR for which a provisional application for United States Letters Patent was filed on December 4, 2012, and assigned Serial No. 61/733,245.

WHEREAS, Jost International Corp., a corporation of the state of Michigan, having a place of business at 1770 Hayes, Grand Haven, Michigan 49417 (hereinafter referred to as Assignee), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to any Letters Patent that may be granted therefore in the United States and in any and all foreign countries.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable considerations, Assignors hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee the full and exclusive right, title and interest to the said invention in the United States and in all foreign countries and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefore in the United States and in any and all foreign countries and in and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations, continuation-in-part, and extensions thereof including the full right to claim for any such applications the benefits of the International Convention.

Assignors hereby authorize and request the Patent Office Officials in the United States and in any and all foreign countries to issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to said Assignee as the owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and behoof of said Assignee, its successors and assigns.

FURTHER, Assignors agree to communicate to said Assignee or its representatives any facts known to Assignors respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, substitution, renewal, and reissue applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all of said Letters Patent to be issued to said Assignee, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said Assignee, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in the United States and in any and all foreign countries.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, we have hereunto set our signature on the date appearing next to it.

Witness:	Inventor:	Date:	LISA K. KIPPER Notary Public, State of Indiana SEAL
Juin KKjija	Brian E. Oestreich  Ly L. Modley  Kyle William Nordling	1-13-13	My Commission Expires AUG, 28, 2014
	Ben Madsen		
	Steven Johns		
	Minglei Guan		

WHEREAS, Brian E. Oestreich, Kyle William Nordling, Ben Madsen, Steven Johns and Minglei Guan, residing at 2008 Maple Road, Rudolph, WI 54475; 3443 Limestone Lane #321, Columbus, IN 47201; 1301 Ruby Avenue, Houghton, MI 49931; 4012 Town Lakes Avenue #8315, Appleton, WI 54913; 2105G Woodmar Drive, Houghton, MI 49931, respectively (hereinafter referred to as Assignors), have invented certain new and useful improvements in DUAL-SPEED AUTO-SHIFT LANDING GEAR for which a provisional application for United States Letters Patent was filed on December 4, 2012, and assigned Serial No. 61/733,245.

WHEREAS, Jost International Corp., a corporation of the state of Michigan, having a place of business at 1770 Hayes, Grand Haven, Michigan 49417 (hereinafter referred to as Assignee), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to any Letters Patent that may be granted therefore in the United States and in any and all foreign countries.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable considerations, Assignors hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee the full and exclusive right, title and interest to the said invention in the United States and in all foreign countries and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefore in the United States and in any and all foreign countries and in and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations, continuation-in-part, and extensions thereof including the full right to claim for any such applications the benefits of the International Convention.

Assignors hereby authorize and request the Patent Office Officials in the United States and in any and all foreign countries to issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to said Assignee as the owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and behoof of said Assignee, its successors and assigns.

FURTHER, Assignors agree to communicate to said Assignee or its representatives any facts known to Assignors respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, substitution, renewal, and reissue applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all of said Letters Patent to be issued to said Assignee, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said Assignee, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in the United States and in any and all foreign countries.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, we have hereunto set our signature on the date appearing next to it.

Witness:	Inventor	Date:
	Brian E. Oestreich	·····
	Kyle William Nordling	3
State of WI Country of Fonddular  11 s document was signed between on polishops by Saven Johns  Lim M. Herenil  Kim M. Greeni	Ben Madsen	12-18-2012
my commission eya les 1/24/2013	Minglei Guan	***************************************

3 Statement 60 and an

WHEREAS, Brian E. Oestreich, Kyle William Nordling, Ben Madsen, Steven Johns and Minglei Guan, residing at 2008 Maple Road, Rudolph, WI 54475; 3443 Limestone Lane #321, Columbus, IN 47201; 1301 Ruby Avenue, Houghton, MI 49931; 4012 Town Lakes Avenue #8315, Appleton, WI 54913; 21050 Woodmar Drive, Houghton, MI 49931, respectively (hereinafter referred to as Assignors), have invented certain new and useful improvements in DUAL-SPEED AUTO-SHIFT LAN DING GEAR for which a provisional application for United States Letters Patent was filed on December 4, 2012, and assigned Serial No. 61/733,245.

WHEREAS, Jost International Corp., a corporation of the state of Michigan, having a place of business at 1770 Hayes, Grand Haven, Michigan 49417 (hereinafter referred to as Assignee), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to any Letters Patent that may be granted therefore in the United States and in any and all foreign countries.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable considerations. Assignors hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee the full and exclusive right, title and interest to the said invention in the United States and in all foreign countries and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefore in the United States and in any and all foreign countries and in and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations, continuation-in-part, and extensions thereof including the full right to claim for any such applications the benefits of the International Convention.

Assignors hereby authorize and request the Patent Office Officials in the United States and in any and all foreign countries to issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to said Assignee as the owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and behoof of said Assignee, its successors and assigns.

FURTHER, Assignors agree to communicate to said Assignee or its representatives any facts known to Assignors respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, substitution, renewal, and reissue applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all of said Letters Patent to be issued to said Assignee, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said Assignee, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in the United States and in any and all foreign countries.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, we have hereunto set our signature on the date appearing next to it.

Witness:	Inventor:	Date:
	Brian E. Oestreich	
F	Kyle William Nordling Ben Mädsen	12/12/2012
	Sieven Johns	×.
	Minglei Guan	
JONATHAN C	: FMZ	

PATENT REEL: 040663 FRAME: 0046

**RECORDED: 12/19/2016**